

A RESOLUTION OF THE TRIBAL COUNCIL OF THE DELAWARE TRIBE OF INDIANS TO APPROVE TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP

RESOLUTION 2015-

WHEREAS, the Delaware Tribal Council is authorized by Article V of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Delaware Tribe of Indians to represent and act in all matters that concern the general welfare of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS the Delaware Tribal Council is authorized by the Delaware Tribal Membership Act to approve for membership individuals that have been initially approved by the Enrollment Director as eligible for tribal membership; and,

WHEREAS, the numbers 058389-058421 correspond with the names of individual applicants determined eligible by the Enrollment Director.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Delaware Tribal Council of the Delaware Tribe of Indians does hereby authorize and approve the persons whose names correspond with the numbers listed above as Delaware tribal members.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing was considered	ed by the Delaware Ti	ribal Council of the
Delaware Tribe of Indians and adopted this yes,no, and abstaining.	•	
Chester Brooks, Chief	Nicky Kay Mich	ael. Secretary